
Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Additional Budget Estimates Hearings February 2017

Communications Portfolio

NBN Co Limited

1

Question No: 210

NBN Co Limited
Hansard Ref: Written, 14/03/2017

Topic: Technology Choice – average quoted cost
Senator Urquhart, Anne asked:
Of the Individual Premises Switch quotes NBN Co have provided to applicants under Technology Choice Program (including instances where applicants have not proceeded to construction) what is the average quoted cost (including application, design and quote fees, and quoted build payments).

(a) FTTN to FTTH quotes to date?

(b) HFC to FTTH quotes to date?

Answer:
As at 23 March 2017:

(a) Average cost for all Individual Premises Switch cases that have been provided a “build quote” is $15,800; however, it is important to note that this reflects a wide variety of different designs and complex structures and property types, all of which affect the average.

(b) Not applicable

